
 
NOTICE 

 
OF 

 
MEETING 

 
WINDSOR AND ASCOT DEVELOPMENT 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

will meet on 
 

Wednesday 1 March 2023 
 

At 7.00 pm 
 

In the 
 

Grey Room - York House, and on RBWM YouTube  
 

 
To: Members of the Windsor and Ascot Development Management Committee 

 
Councillors David Cannon (Chairman), Sayonara Luxton (Vice-Chairman), 
Shamsul Shelim, Gary Muir, David Hilton, Amy Tisi, Ewan Larcombe, Wisdom Da Costa 
and Jon Davey  

 
 
Substitute Members 
 
Councillors John Bowden, Julian Sharpe, Helen Price, Carole Da Costa, John Story, 
Karen Davies, Samantha Rayner, David Coppinger and Neil Knowles 

 
Kirsty Hunt, Service Lead – Electoral & Democratic Services - Issued: 21 February 2023 

 
Members of the Press and Public are welcome to attend Part I of this meeting. The agenda is available on the Council’s 
web site at www.rbwm.gov.uk or contact the Democratic Services Officer Becky Oates Becky.Oates@RBWM.gov.uk 

 
 
Recording of Meetings – In line with the council’s commitment to transparency the Part I (public) section of the meeting 

will be streamed live and recorded via Zoom. By participating in the meeting by audio and/or video, you are giving 
consent to being recorded and acknowledge that the recording will be in the public domain. If you have any questions 

regarding the council’s policy, please speak to Democratic Services or a Legal representative prior to the meeting. 
 

Public Document Pack

https://www.youtube.com/user/WindsorMaidenhead/videos
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/


 

 

AGENDA 
 

Part I 
Item Subject Page No 

  
1.   Apologies for Absence 

 
To receive any apologies for absence. 
  

- 
 

 
2.   Declarations of Interest 

 
To receive any declarations of interest. 
 

5 - 8 
 

 
3.   Minutes 

 
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 4 January 2023 as a true and 
accurate record.  
  

9 - 12 
 

 
4.   21/02263/FULL - Courtleigh Manor House and Courtleigh House Lady 

Margaret Road Sunningdale Ascot 
 
PROPOSAL: Erection of a replacement building containing 10 apartments 
with associated landscaping and basement parking and alteration to vehicular 
and pedestrian access following demolition of existing apartment building and 
attached dwelling. 
  
RECOMMENDATION: Permit 
  
APPLICANT: Apricot Properties Ltd 
  
MEMBER CALL-IN: N/A 
  
EXPIRY DATE: 19 October 2021 
 

13 - 32 
 

 
5.   22/00715/FULL - Land at 11 and 11 Clifton Rise Windsor 

 
PROPOSAL: x1 new semi-detached dwelling and new dropped kerb 
following demolition of existing elements. 
  
RECOMMENDATION: Permit 
  
APPLICANT: Grewal 
  
MEMBER CALL-IN: N/A 
  
EXPIRY DATE: 3 March 2023 
  

33 - 44 
 

 
6.   22/01354/OUT - Land Bounded by Willow Path and The Limes and 

Windsor Road and Dedworth Road and Oakley Green Road Oakley 
Green Windsor 
 
PROPOSAL: Outline application for access only to be considered at this 
stage with all other matters to be reserved for the construction of up to x320 
new homes, land for a Special Educational Needs (SEN) school, a multi-
functional community building alongside an area of strategic open space 

45 - 74 
 



 

 

including play spaces and orchard planting together with associated 
landscaping, car parking, footpath/cycle connections and vehicular access on 
to Dedworth Road, following demolition of existing structures. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Permit 
 
APPLICANT: Mr Van Laun 
 
MEMBER CALL-IN: N/A 
 
EXPIRY DATE: 3 February 2023 
  

7.   Planning Appeals Received and Planning Decision Report 
 
To note the report. 
 

75 - 82 
 

 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) ACT 1985 

In accordance with the requirements of the Local Government (Access to Information) 

Act 1985, each item on this report includes Background Papers that have been relied on 

to a material extent in the formulation of the report and recommendation. 

The Background Papers will normally include relevant previous plan
[...]
 ward affected by the decision and; 

b. a reasonable member of the public knowing all the facts would believe that it 

would affect your view of the wider public interest 

You may speak on the matter only if members of the public are also allowed to speak at the 
meeting but otherwise must not take part in any discussion or vote on the matter and must 
not remain in the room unless you have been granted a dispensation. If it is a ‘sensitive 
interest’ (agreed in advance by the Monitoring Officer, you do not have to disclose the nature of 
the interest. 

Other declarations 

Members may wish to declare at the beginning of the meeting any other information they feel should 

be in the public domain in relation to an item on the agenda; such Member statements will be included 

in the minutes for transparency. 

7



This page is intentionally left blank



WINDSOR AND ASCOT DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY 4 JANUARY 2023 
 
PRESENT: Councillors David Cannon (Chairman), Sayonara Luxton (Vice-Chairman), 
Shamsul Shelim, Gary Muir, David Hilton, Amy Tisi, Wisdom Da Costa and Jon Davey 
 
Also in attendance: Councillor Samantha Rayner, Councillor Andrew Johnson & 
Councillor Phil Haseler (Virtually) 
 
Officers: Oran Norris-Browne, Jeffrey Ng, Claire Pugh & Sian Saadeh (Virtually) 
 
 
Apologies for Absence  
 
Apologies were received from Councillor Larcombe. 
 
Declarations of Interest  
 
No declarations of interest were made. 
 
Minutes of Previous Meeting  
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held 2 November 2022 were 
a true and accurate record.  
 
22/01492/FULL - Land East of Horton Road Horton Slough  
 
A motion was proposed by Councillor Hilton to grant planning permission subject to the 
conditions listed in section 1.8 of the report and the committee update, in addition to an added 
condition that would ensure that the stockpiles of materials do not exceed the height of the 
raised screening bunds. This was seconded by Councillor Shelim. 
  
A named vote was taken. 
  

 
AGREED: That planning permission be granted subject to the conditions listed in 
section 1.8 of the report and the committee update, in addition to an added condition 
that would ensure that the stockpiles of materials do not exceed the height of the 
raised screening bunds. 
  
The Committee were addressed by two speakers, Janet Crame, Horton Parish Council and 
Phillip Taylor, Applicant’s Agent.  
 
22/01593/FULL - Legoland Windsor Resort Winkfield Road Windsor SL4 4AY  

22/01492/FULL - Land East of Horton Road Horton Slough (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor Gary Muir For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Wisdom Da Costa Against 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Carried 

9

Agenda Item 3



 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hilton to grant planning permission subject to the 
completion of a section 106 agreement to secure carbon offset contributions along with the 
conditions listed in section 12 of the report, which was in line with officer’s recommendation. 
This was seconded by Councillor Luxton.  
  
A named vote was taken. 
  

 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That planning permission be granted subject to the 
completion of a section 106 agreement to secure carbon offset contributions along with 
the conditions listed in section 12 of the report. 
  
The Committee were addressed by one speaker, Helen Bull, Applicant. 
 
22/02092/FULL - Super Vettura London Road Sunningdale Ascot SL5 0DQ  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Da Costa to grant planning permission subject to the 
conditions listed in sections 1.2 and 14 of the report, which was in line with officer’s 
recommendation. This was seconded by Councillor Shelim. 
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That planning permission be granted subject to the 
conditions listed in sections 1.2 and 14 of the report. 
 
Planning Appeals Received and Planning Decision Report  
 
The committee noted the report. 
 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.00 pm, finished at 8.30 pm 
 

CHAIR………………………………. 
 

22/01593/FULL - Legoland Windsor Resort Winkfield Road Windsor SL4 4AY (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor Gary Muir For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Wisdom Da Costa For 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Carried 

22/02092/FULL - Super Vettura London Road Sunningdale Ascot SL5 0DQ (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor Gary Muir For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Wisdom Da Costa For 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Carried 

10



DATE……………………………….......... 
 

11



This page is intentionally left blank



ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD 
PLANNING COMMITTEE

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

1 March 2023  Item:  1 
Application 
No.:

21/02263/FULL 

Location: Courtleigh Manor House And Courtleigh House Lady Margaret Road Sunningdale 
Ascot  

Proposal: Erection of a replacement building containing 10 apartments with associated 
landscaping and basement parking and alteration to vehicular and pedestrian access 
following demolition of existing apartment building and attached dwelling.

Applicant: Apricot Properties Ltd 
Agent: Miss Lucy Anderson
Parish/Ward: Sunningdale Parish/Sunningdale And Cheapside

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Sarah Tucker on  or at 
sarah.tucker@rbwm.gov.uk 

1. SUMMARY 

1.1 The application seeks full planning permission for the erection of a replacement building 
containing 10 apartments with associated landscaping, basement parking and alteration to 
vehicular and pedestrian access following demolition of existing apartment building and attached 
dwelling.  

1.2 The proposal is acceptable in terms of the principle of development, its design and its impact on 
the character of the area, its impact on the residential amenity of neighbouring occupiers, 
parking and highway implications, ecological implications, impacts on trees and sustainability. 
The proposal is not economically viable and therefore cannot provide affordable housing as 
required by Policy HO3 of the Borough Local Plan, however the viability assessment has been 
fully assessed by an independent viability consultant and is considered acceptable. Overall, the 
planning balance is in favour of approving the proposal subject to the recommended conditions 
and S106 obligations.  

It is recommended the Committee authorises the Head of Planning: 

1. To grant planning permission subject to the following: 

 Completion of Section 106 legal agreement to secure: 
- A financial contribution towards the Council’s carbon off-set fund 

and associate carbon shortfall clause  
- SPA mitigation 
- Review mechanism for affordable housing provision 

 The conditions are listed in Section 15 of this report. 

2. To refuse planning permission if a Section 106 legal agreement is not 
secured for the reasons that the proposed development would not make 
the fullest contribution towards reducing carbon emissions and tackling 
climate change in line with policy SP2; would not accord with Policy HO3 
and; that the development would not mitigate the harm to the SPA

2. REASON FOR COMMITTEE DETERMINATION

 The Council’s Constitution does not give the Head of Planning delegated powers to 
determine the application in the way recommended; such decisions can only be made by the 
Committee as the application is for major development.

13

Agenda Item 4



3. THE SITE AND ITS SURROUNDINGS 

3.1 The site lies within the suburb of Sunningdale, which is designated in RBWM’s Townscape 
Assessment as a ‘Leafy Residential Suburb’. The site lies on the corner on Lady Margaret Road 
and Charters Road and consists of a mid 20th century block of 5 flats and one house, over 2.5 
storeys,
[...]
ction with the legal agreement entered into by the 
applicant with the Local Planning Authority and dated ****, concerning sustainability issues and a 
requirement to mitigate impact on the Thames Basin Heath Special Protection Area 

 3 The attention of the applicant is drawn to the Berkshire Act 1986, Part II, Clause 9, which 
enables the Highway Authority to recover the costs of repairing damage to the footway or grass 
verge arising during building operations. 

25



APPENDIX A  

Site location plan 

26



Site layout 

27



APPENDIX B 

Ground floor plan 

28



First floor plan

29



Second Floor plan 

30



Elevations 

31



This page is intentionally left blank



DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

1 March 2023  Item:  2 
Application 
No.:

22/00715/FULL 

Location: Land At 11 And 11 Clifton Rise Windsor   
Proposal: x1 new semi-detached dwelling and new dropped kerb following demolition of existing 

elements. 
Applicant: Grewal
Agent: Mr Mirsad Krasniqi
Parish/Ward: Windsor Unparished/Clewer And Dedworth West 

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Susan Sharman on 01628 685320 or at 
susan.sharman@rbwm.gov.uk

1. SUMMARY 

.1 The application site is within the built-up area of Windsor where the principle of development is 
acceptable.  The application proposal involves the addition of one new dwelling to the side of an 
existing semi-detached house, resulting in a terrace of three dwellings of similar scale and 
appearance to each other and the surrounding development.  Regular spacing between sets of 
dwellings would be maintained within the street scene and the development would not appear 
cramped on the plot. The proposal makes an efficient use of land without harming the character 
or appearance of the area or the living conditions of any neighbours.  The development is of a 
high-quality, sustainable design that incorporates on-site renewable energy technology.  Subject 
to planning conditions, there are no objections to the prop
[...]
tentionally left blank



DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

1 March 2023  Item:  3 
Application 
No.:

22/01354/OUT 

Location: Land Bounded By Willow Path And The Limes And Windsor Road And Dedworth Road 
And Oakley Green Road Oakley Green Windsor   

Proposal: Outline application for access only to be considered at this stage with all other matters 
to be reserved for the construction of up to x320 new homes, land for a Special 
Educational Needs (SEN) school, a multi-functional community building alongside an 
area of strategic open space including play spaces and orchard planting together with 
associated landscaping, car parking, footpath/cycle connections and vehicular access 
on to Dedworth Road, following demolition of existing structures.

Applicant: Mr Van Laun 
Agent: Mr Philip Allin
Parish/Ward: Bray Parish/Clewer And Dedworth West

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Alison Long on 01628 796070 or at 
alison.long@rbwm.gov.uk 

1. SUMMARY 

1.1 The application site comprises the southern portion of an allocated site for housing under the 
adopted Borough Local Plan (BLP). Since the adoption of the BLP, the Green Belt boundaries of 
the site have been redrawn and the site no longer falls within the Green Belt designation, as set 
out in the supporting proposals maps.  

.2 The BLP sets out that Site Allocation AL21, which includes the application site, has been 
allocated for approximately 450 units, with associated works, and sets out the expectation of 
proposals in delivering a scheme at the site. Application ref. 22/00934/OUT which relates to the 
northern portion of the AL21 Site Allocation (see section 6.2 below), was heard at the Planning 
Committee on the 2nd November 2022 and planning permission was subsequently granted on the 
17th November 2022. The principle of the current proposal which relates to the southern portion 
of the AL21 Site Allocation, satisfies the context of the Site Allocation within the BLP and the 
principle 
[...]
 and A308 
junction and the access point from Dedworth Road through a S278 Agreement and 
pedestrian/cycle improvement works in the surrounding area as detailed within the report.

.6 It has also been demonstrated that the outline proposals would not result in material harm to 
heritage assets, including non-designated non-heritage assets, ecology, trees, landscaping and 
has the potential to introduce sustainability measures to reduce the carbon footprint of the 
development, subject to the use of appropriate conditions and/or securing through the legal 
agreement. 

.7 The site is located largely within Flood Zone 1, with small areas to the west of the site located 
within Flood Zones 2 and 3. The principle of the development of the site was established under 
the BLP examination; however, technical information is required at application stage in order to 
demonstrate compliance with relevant development plan policies. At the time of writing this 
report, the Environment Agency (EA) has raised a technical objection to the application relating 
to modelling in order to determine whether the development is located outside the 1% annual 
exceedance probability (AEP) plus 35% allowance for climate change flood extent and whether 
therefore any flood storage compensation measures would be required. The applicants have 
submitted further information for review by the EA in order to demonstrate that the development 
would not increase flood risk in the surrounding area. The EA’s response at the time of writing 
the report is outstanding. The recommendation is therefore to grant planning permission upon 
the removal of the EA objection following this reconsultation and subject to recommended 
conditions to ensure that there would be no increased flood risk as a result of the development of 
the site.

It is recommended the Committee authorises the Head of Planning: 

1. To grant planning permission upon the removal of the Environment Agency (EA) 
objection and on the sati
[...]
 1% annual exceedance probability (AEP) plus 35% allowance for 
climate change flood extent. If it is not, the EA have advised that flood storage compensation 
measures would need to be provided. At the time of writing the report, the EA have raised an 
objection to the application based on the modelling provided. The applicants have sought to 
address the objection and the EA have been formally reconsulted. The site is an allocated site 
within the BLP and the principle of the development of the site was accepted as part of the BLP 
examination process. However, this technical information is required at application stage. The 
development is located outside Flood Zone 3 and this technical information is a required to 
demonstrate that the impact of climate change over the lifetime of the development would not 
result in flood risk to future and neighbouring occupiers. On this basis, the recommendation is 
that the resolution is to grant planning permission upon the removal of the EA objection, in 
addition to condition 29 which would secure detail to demonstrate that the ordinary watercourse 
to the west of the site does not pose a flood risk in the surrounding area, taking into account the 
impact of climate change using appropriate climate change allowances, or appropriate flood 
storage compensation measures if required.  

10.18 Notwithstanding the above technical point, the FRA does set out a number of measures which 
would be implemented as part of the development, including the use of an appropriate surface 
water drainage strategy design to ensure that off site flood risk is not increased because of the 
proposed development, setting dwellings at least 150 mm above external finished ground levels, 
and designing external finished ground levels to safely route overland flows away from buildings, 
using less vulnerable parts of the proposed development such as gardens, driveways, parking 
areas and roads to convey and / or store overland flows during extreme 
[...]
Travel Plan.  
Reason: In the interests of highway safety and the free flow of traffic in in accordance with 
policies IF2 and QP3 of the Borough Local Plan. 

27 No development above slab level shall commence until a report detailing the external lighting 
scheme, and how this will not adversely impact upon wildlife, has been submitted to and 
approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority.  The report (if external lighting is to be 
installed) shall include the following figures and appendices:a) A layout plan with beam 
orientation;b) A schedule of equipment;c) Measures to avoid glare; and,d) An isolux 
contour map showing light spillage to 1 lux both vertically and horizontally, areas identified as 
being of importance for commuting and foraging bats, and locations of the new bat and bird 
boxes. The approved lighting plan shall thereafter be implemented as approved, unless otherwise 
agreed in writing. 
Reason: To limit the impact of light pollution from artificial light on nature conservation, in line 
with policy NR2 of the Borough Local Plan. 

28 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the approved plans 
listed below. 
Reason: To ensure that the development is carried out in accordance with the approved 
particulars and plans. 

29 Prior to commencement of the development, detail to demonstrate that the ordinary watercourse 
to the west of the site does not pose a flood risk in the surrounding area, taking into account the 
impact of climate change using appropriate climate change allowances, or appropriate flood 
storage compensation measures if required, shall be submitted to, and approved, in writing by 
the Local Planning Authority. The development shall be completed in accordance with the 
approved details. 
Reason: To ensure that the proposed development is safe from flooding in accordance with 
policy NR1 of the Borough Local Plan. 

69



Appendices 

22/01354/OUT - Land Bounded By Willow Path And The Limes And
[...]
r Singh Nagpal c/o Agent: Mr Terence Telles First Floor 1 Hythe Street 

DARTFORD DA1 1BE 

Ward:
Parish: Windsor Unparished 
Appeal Ref.: 23/60023/REF Planning Ref.: 22/01373/FULL PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/D/22/

3313926 
Date Received: 10 February 2023 Comments Due: N/A 
Type: Refusal Appeal Type: Fast Track Appeal 
Description: x2 rear dormers 
Location: 1 Kentons Lane Windsor SL4 4JH 
Appellant: Ms Michelle Downey c/o Agent: Mr Duncan Gibson 74 Parsonage Lane WINDSOR 

Berkshire SL4 5EN  

81



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 Declarations of Interest
	3 Minutes
	4 21/02263/FULL - Courtleigh Manor House and Courtleigh House Lady Margaret Road Sunningdale Ascot
	Item 1 - 22-02263.pdf
	appendices 22-02263.docx

	5 22/00715/FULL - Land at 11 and 11 Clifton Rise Windsor
	item 2 - 22-00715.pdf
	22 - 0715FULL.docx

	6 22/01354/OUT - Land Bounded by Willow Path and The Limes and Windsor Road and Dedworth Road and Oakley Green Road Oakley Green Windsor
	Item 3 - 22 - 01354.pdf
	22 01354 Appendices.docx

	7 Planning Appeals Received and Planning Decision Report



Minutes of the meeting


WINDSOR AND ASCOT DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY 1 MARCH 2023 
 
Present: Councillors David Cannon (Chairman), Sayonara Luxton (Vice-Chairman), 
Shamsul Shelim, David Hilton, Amy Tisi, Ewan Larcombe, Jon Davey, Julian Sharpe 
and Carole Da Costa 
 
In attendance: Councillor John Bowden 
 
In attendance virtually: Councillors Wisdom Da Costa and Phil Haseler 
 
Officers: Becky Oates, Sian Saadeh, Jo Richards, Claire Pugh and Alison Long 
 
Officers in attendance virtually: Jane Cryer 
 
 
Apologies for Absence  
 
Apologies were received from Councillors Wisdom Da Costa and Muir, with Councillors Carole 
Da Costa and Sharpe substituting respectively. 
 
Declarations of Interest  
 
Councillor Tisi declared that in the interest of transparency, she had campaigned against 
development on the site of application 22/01354/OUT prior to being elected. She came to the 
meeting with an open mind. 
  
Councillor Davey declared that he had called-in application 22/00715/FULL, but came to the 
meeting with an open mind. 
  
Councillor Carole Da Costa declared that her husband, Councillor Wisdom Da Costa, was 
speaking in objection to application 21/01354/OUT, but came to the meeting with an open 
mind. 
 
Minutes  
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held on 4 January 2023 be 
approved as a true and accurate record. 
 
21/02263/FULL - Courtleigh Manor House and Courtleigh House Lady Margaret Road 
Sunningdale Ascot  
 
The Committee was addressed by Ramin Showghi, objector, Sunningdale Parish Councillor 
Yvonne Jacklin, and Lucy Anderson on behalf of the applicant. 
  
A motion was proposed by Councillor Hilton to refuse the application on account of its 
footprint, scale and position and that it constituted poor design. This motion was seconded by 
Councillor Luxton. 
  
A named vote was taken. 
  
 



 
 
The result was 8 votes in favour and 1 abstention, therefore the motion passed. 
 
22/01354/OUT - Land Bounded by Willow Path and The Limes and Windsor Road and 
Dedworth Road and Oakley Green Road Oakley Green Windsor  
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the order of agenda items be changed so that item 
21/01354/OUT be heard before item 22/00715/FULL. 
  
The committee was addressed by Martin Hall, objector, Bray Parish Councillor Louvaine 
Kneen, Jordan Van Laun on behalf of the applicant, and Councillor Wisdom Da Costa as 
Ward Councillor. 
  
A motion was proposed by Councillor Larcombe to refuse the application on the basis of the 
access. This motion was not seconded, therefore no named vote took place. 
  
A motion was proposed by Councillor Cannon to authorise the Head of Planning to grant 
planning permission upon the removal of the Environment Agency objection and subject to the 
conditions listed in the report, the completion of the legal agreement and officers considering 
any conditions relevant to the Cardinal Clinic. The motion also proposed that that all reserved 
matters applications pursuant to the outline permission be brought back to the committee for 
determination. This motion was seconded by Councillor Luxton. 
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
The result was 7 votes in favour and 2 against, therefore the motion passed.  
  
22/00715/FULL - Land at 11 and 11 Clifton Rise Windsor  
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the order of agenda items be changed so that item 
21/01354/OUT be heard before item 22/00715/FULL. 

21/02263/FULL - Courtleigh Manor House and Courtleigh House Lady Margaret Road 
Sunningdale Ascot (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Ewan Larcombe For 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Councillor Julian Sharpe For 
Councillor Carole Da Costa Abstain 
Carried 

22/01354/OUT - Land Bounded by Willow Path and The Limes and Windsor Road and 
Dedworth Road and Oakley Green Road Oakley Green Windsor (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Ewan Larcombe Against 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Councillor Julian Sharpe For 
Councillor Carole Da Costa Against 
Carried 



  
A motion was proposed by Councillor Davey to authorise the Head of Planning to grant 
planning permission subject to the conditions listed in the report. This was seconded by 
Councillor Carole Da Costa. 
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
The result was 9 votes in favour, therefore the motion passed.  
  
 
Planning Appeals Received and Planning Decision Report  
 
The Committee noted the report. 
 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.00 pm, finished at 9.50 pm 
 

CHAIR………….…………………………. 
 

DATE……………………………….......... 
 

22/00715/FULL - Land at 11 and 11 Clifton Rise Windsor (Motion) 
Councillor David Cannon For 
Councillor Sayonara Luxton For 
Councillor Shamsul Shelim For 
Councillor David Hilton For 
Councillor Amy Tisi For 
Councillor Ewan Larcombe For 
Councillor Jon Davey For 
Councillor Julian Sharpe For 
Councillor Carole Da Costa For 
Carried 


